DIOCESAN STATISTICS

Bishop |
Retired Bishop 2
Priests: Diocesan active in diocese 47
Priests: Active outside diocese 2
Priests: Diocesan in Foreign Missions 0
Priests: Retired, sick or absent 34
Number of Diocesan Priests 89
Religious Priests in Diocese 6
Total Priests in Diocese 89
Extern Priests resident in Diocese 28
Ordinations
Diocesan Priests 2
Transitional Deacons 0
Permanent Deacons 0
Permanent Deacons in Diocese |
Total Brothers 0
Total Sisters 27

Parishes

Parishes 80

With Resident Pastor
Resident diocesan priests 60
Resident religious priests 3

Without Resident Pastor
Administered by Priests 18
Administered by deacons |

Missions 0

New Parishes Created 0

Reduction of the number of parishes due to closing or
consolidation 0

Welfare
Catholic Hospitals 4
Total Assisted 1,976,998
Homes for the Aged I
Total Assisted 491

Special Homes for substance abuse,
halfway homes, physically abused children
or adults, AIDS/ARC, ex-offenders,
pregnant women, adjudicated
delinquents, runaway youths |

Total assisted annually 2,500



Welfare (continued)

Specialized Centers for Social
Services and Assistance
Total Assisted

Education
Students of Diocese in other Seminaries
Colleges and Universities
Total Students
High Schools, Diocesan and Parochial
Total Students
Elementary Schools, Diocesan & Parochial
Total Students
Religious Education Programs
High School Students
Elementary Students
Total Students under Catholic Instruction
Teachers in the Diocese
Priests
Sisters
Lay Teachers

Vital Statistics
Baptisms:

Infants

Minor

Adult

Received into Full Communion
First Communions
Confirmations
Marriages

Catholic

Interfaith
Total Marriages
Deaths
Total Catholic Population
Total Population
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79,343

872

1,771
14
4,986

2,736
6,085
16,459

574

1,316
147
114
176
1,606
1,563

209

66

275

672
106,556
959,592



