DIOCESAN STATISTICS

Bishop I Retired Bishop 2 Priests: Diocesan active in diocese 47 Priests: Active outside diocese 2 Priests: Diocesan in Foreign Missions 0 Priests: Retired, sick or absent 34 Number of Diocesan Priests 89 **Religious Priests in Diocese** 6 Total Priests in Diocese 89 Extern Priests resident in Diocese 28 Ordinations 2 **Diocesan Priests** Transitional Deacons 0 Permanent Deacons 0 Permanent Deacons in Diocese 124 Total Brothers 0 Total Sisters 27

<u>Parishes</u>

Parishes 80 With Resident Pastor Resident diocesan priests 60 Resident religious priests 3 Without Resident Pastor Administered by Priests 18 Administered by deacons 1 Missions 0 New Parishes Created 0 Reduction of the number of parishes due to closing or consolidation 0

Welfare

Catholic Hospitals 4 Total Assisted 1,976,998 Homes for the Aged Т Total Assisted 491 Special Homes for substance abuse, halfway homes, physically abused children or adults, AIDS/ARC, ex-offenders, pregnant women, adjudicated delinquents, runaway youths Т 2,500 Total assisted annually

Welfare (continued) Specialized Centers for C

Specialized Centers for Social	
Services and Assistance	4
Total Assisted	79,343

Education

Students of Diocese in other Seminaries	9
Colleges and Universities	I
Total Students	872
High Schools, Diocesan and Parochial	2
Total Students	1,771
Elementary Schools, Diocesan & Parochial	14
Total Students	4,986
Religious Education Programs	
High School Students	2,736
Elementary Students	6,085
Total Students under Catholic Instruction	16,459
Teachers in the Diocese	
Priests	2
Sisters	0
Lay Teachers	574

Vital Statistics

Baptisms:	
Infants	1,316
Minor	147
Adult	114
Received into Full Communion	176
First Communions	1,606
Confirmations	1,563
Marriages	
Catholic	209
Interfaith	66
Total Marriages	275
Deaths	672
Total Catholic Population	106,556
Total Population	959,592

Submitted for the 2025 Official Catholic Directory